# 502709912 03/06/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2756517

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
<u> </u>			Name	Execution Date	
NOVOZYMES NORTH AMERICA, INC.				03/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	NOVOZYMES	S A/S			
Street Address:	KROGSHOE	KROGSHOEJVEJ 36			
City:	BAGSVAERD	BAGSVAERD			
State/Country:	DENMARK	DENMARK			
Postal Code:	DK-2880	DK-2880			
Application Number		14240			
CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(212 919 ayl@ <i>I be sent via US M</i> e: NO\ 60 E SUI	<i>lail whe</i> /OZYM EAST 42 TE 700	i05 ymes.com <i>In the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> IES NORTH AMERICA, INC. 2ND STREET		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			12174-US-PCT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KELLY REYNOLDS		
	Signature:		/KR/		
Signature:			J[		

PATENT REEL: 032368 FRAME: 0985 Attorney Docket No.: 12174-US-PCT PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT**

#### WHEREAS:

Novozymes North America, Inc. of 77 Perry Chapel Church Road, Franklinton North Carolina (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of U.S. application number 14/240,663 filed February 24, 2014 on an invention entitled "Methods of Hydrolyzing and Fermenting Cellulosic Material".

### WHEREAS:

Novozymes A/S of Krogshoejvej 36, Bagsvaerd Denmark (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: March 6, 2014

Elias Lambiris

U.S. Chief Patent Counsel

Authorized Representative of Novozymes A/S

PATENT REEL: 032368 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 03/06/2014